
Vienna, VA
Reference Number: 20241591608110

History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

No Accidents
Reported

Service
History

Personal
Vehicle

Multiple
Owners

$41,000 Retail Value

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/12/24 at
8:59:00 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use
this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your
next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-5 Owner 6 Owner 7

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

30  Service history records

7  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in North Carolina

57,157  Last reported odometer reading

2016 FORD MUSTANG
SHELBY GT350
VIN: 1FA6P8JZ5G5521834
COUPE
5.2L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/95BIauW9fnaR-j-dtm0ju2SuCKHGStFK6c2DpVqjcZJji7AcLbuEE1fOdsetXep88m8JvwNx7tFPBWSzk8HlH2PUY3oGpF4xT3XsrOiIRniOoTjStanEL5dhReqOjYpf0pPpxFvvMtKHQDLJ635W26To_HIUHLBPs9SxdPakkRatMD7Ts0Is8gFjskNaUqAleQ8gWZTA3AvEXguLr3C-tcvL1rr7Z3dVcfFyfCtH4gOEW3RkaUO0gWeZ8PXDll9ZR-a1_ej0Qp3s5PMUUDTa60auOwaIDafHNqGVO7J0tZtChwCggTKkPFBrgd-W1ujZx1C__rp_VzmbRHFndgn4en5MMdQAHgj6xgUwJ_USooxXnwR3hJYXE2qXpGygndF7sec.cfx


Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor
Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in
this section

Owners 1-5 Owner 6 Owner 7

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-5 Owner 6 Owner 7

Year purchased 2016 2021 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 6 mo. 1 yr. 3 mo. 1 yr. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details North
Carolina

North
Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 13,244/yr ---

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
8,274 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/22/2015 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

12/31/2015 3 Beach Ford
Virginia Beach, VA
757-486-2717

4.5 / 5.0
496 Verified Reviews

10,527 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/02/2016 6 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

01/05/2016 Beach Ford
Virginia Beach, VA
757-486-2717

4.5 / 5.0
496 Verified Reviews

10,527 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

01/05/2016 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

01/08/2016 Beach Ford
Virginia Beach, VA
757-486-2717

4.5 / 5.0
496 Verified Reviews

10,527 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

01/27/2016 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed

Last reported odometer reading 35,361 55,058 57,157

-

-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/mJwZf0aPh8wEJy9JEENaMGZ4SeP7qPX6-6G9HFGXgSaBKqLqKegEDAI-aTajXkBvikC_l_bBPhb9eIL-yuN18RU6TznPCYECI9IaKx1BWWOFL6Mt7fqUS68qGAO2Fb1BjxByzLYOTukQSlmAXrzagBFRhmbzFcXdtJKOkMXBRia2QSP8ah1kRXjv-iDm0JauNpaYT7qLApRdK4oJl265_Dh86TMPLg9dxXY2RKUP3BD6UuS3TAcN-PXuWL74g8_7NjP6FMy_mdrwnMgfe5fTpEuPMSLw4k8RijzKt9qSl5voZJTmQZ6HaWIRdrWi9wJmOav4VK-4cKTZqmjL5PoxBGGeYk-aTBFfP_rJd6A_4KxsIVefGM8shsLATSbxi4_SFaN2BPs2Hw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/_OJadC4Lh5s9sA8CXODRk_h37TnJ8rQ5D-Lm89oU9p6_YzZ9AurtFrzqqMBrmdCDsjA59lYTsGNBkKxlO0kDqPmmzMixaCeAEhw9uO4ytvpOsxqSh7fE-wDnttXqMEKG-DFIcsA0XkFyUt8npMUVFwkepVjWeJLwRY5dFS5f6ub34BhZgJyskH14sL9KbQSTS7_lYo6X1v91wlF-jmy17NCMe3LamjgKA8Kkka7EfSPuvm-_YdgytZyoELEVgCbJtg1e1ruXQV2ABqSiPZYIjDyNuxExvSEKhN1_rz1oem5vubUpeXfjKL542egcPCu5I4VweC_pmre728CElaC0P5nD4Gquy-nhKDSEvGko4x8-v5j7DPVhWRjCRp3d7P7HVAf8jk0acA.cfx
http://www.beachford.com/
http://www.beachford.com/
http://www.beachford.com/


Pompano Beach, FL
Title #0121792792

First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

05/03/2016 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pompano Beach, FL
Title #0121792792

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

06/02/2016 7,749 Al Packer Ford Royal
Palm Beach
Royal Palm Beach, FL
561-790-1100

4.5 / 5.0
279 Verified Reviews

2,780 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
A/C refrigerant recharged
A/C system serviced

04/26/2017 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pompano Beach, FL
Title #0121792792

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

06/20/2017 7,914 Al Packer Ford Royal
Palm Beach
Royal Palm Beach, FL
561-790-1100

4.5 / 5.0
279 Verified Reviews

2,780 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
A/C refrigerant recharged
A/C system serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/21/2018 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pompano Beach, FL
Title #0121792792

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

06/07/2018 20,040 Al Packer Ford Royal
Palm Beach
Royal Palm Beach, FL
561-790-1100

4.5 / 5.0
279 Verified Reviews

2,780 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
A/C evaporator replaced
A/C leak checked
Tire(s) balanced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Tire(s) mounted
A/C refrigerant recharged
A/C system serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
2,860 mi/yr

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

https://www.alpackerrpb.com/
https://www.alpackerrpb.com/
https://www.alpackerrpb.com/


Date Mileage Source Comments

05/03/2019 22,520 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Graham, NC

Odometer reading reported

05/06/2019 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Graham, NC
Title #775274191260008

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

05/25/2019 23,651 County Ford
Graham, NC
336-226-6301

4.5 / 5.0
100 Verified Reviews

75 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/25/2019 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Graham, NC
Title #775274191260008

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

04/14/2020 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Graham, NC
Title #775274191260008

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

06/24/2020 County Ford
Graham, NC
336-226-6301

4.5 / 5.0
100 Verified Reviews

75 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed
Maintenance reminder reset
Fluids checked

08/07/2020 CrossRoads Ford of
Fuquay-Varina, Inc.
Fuquay Varina, NC
919-552-2228

4.7 / 5.0
126 Verified Reviews

66 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

08/07/2020 26,141 CrossRoads Ford of
Fuquay-Varina, Inc.
Fuquay Varina, NC
919-552-2228

4.7 / 5.0
126 Verified Reviews

66 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Steering/suspension lubricated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Fluids checked
Emissions inspection performed

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

http://www.countyford.com/
http://www.countyford.com/
http://www.crossroadscars.com/
http://www.crossroadscars.com/


Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

08/11/2020 Ford Blue Advantage
Certified Dealer
Fuquay Varina, NC

Offered for sale as a Ford Blue
Advantage certified used vehicle
Oxford white exterior
Ebony interior

08/29/2020 Ford Blue Advantage
Certified Dealer
Fuquay Varina, NC

Sold as a Ford Blue Advantage
certified used vehicle

Owner 3
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/29/2020 26,298 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Asheboro, NC

Odometer reading reported

09/12/2020 26,495 CrossRoads Ford of
Fuquay-Varina, Inc.
Fuquay Varina, NC
919-552-2228

4.7 / 5.0
126 Verified Reviews

66 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Horns checked

09/21/2020 27,409 CrossRoads Ford Lincoln
of Southern Pines
Southern Pines, NC
910-692-8765

4.8 / 5.0
159 Verified Reviews

76 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire repaired

10/01/2020 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Asheboro, NC
Title #77760920275441L

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

-
-

-

-
-

-
-

https://www.ford.com/used/about-certified/gold-certification/
https://www.ford.com/used/
https://www.ford.com/used/about-certified/gold-certification/
https://www.ford.com/used/
http://www.crossroadscars.com/
http://www.crossroadssouthernpines.com/


10/08/2020 27,890 CrossRoads Ford Lincoln
of Southern Pines
Southern Pines, NC
910-692-8765

4.8 / 5.0
159 Verified Reviews

76 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Key(s) (re) programmed
New key(s) cut

11/03/2020 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Asheboro, NC
Title #77760920275441L

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

11/04/2020 CrossRoads Ford of
Fuquay-Varina, Inc.
Fuquay Varina, NC
919-552-2228

4.7 / 5.0
126 Verified Reviews

66 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/05/2020 28,315 CrossRoads Ford of
Fuquay-Varina, Inc.
Fuquay Varina, NC
919-552-2228

4.7 / 5.0
126 Verified Reviews

66 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Steering/suspension lubricated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Fluids checked
Emissions inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

11/07/2020 Ford Blue Advantage
Certified Dealer
Fuquay Varina, NC

Sold as a Ford Blue Advantage
certified used vehicle

Owner 4
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/07/2020 28,813 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Holly Springs, NC

Odometer reading reported

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

http://www.crossroadssouthernpines.com/
http://www.crossroadscars.com/
http://www.crossroadscars.com/
https://www.ford.com/used/about-certified/gold-certification/
https://www.ford.com/used/


11/11/2020 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Asheboro, NC
Title #771852203163947

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

11/19/2020 29,193 CrossRoads Ford of
Fuquay-Varina, Inc.
Fuquay Varina, NC
919-552-2228

4.7 / 5.0
126 Verified Reviews

66 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Drivability/performance checked

11/25/2020 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Holly Springs, NC
Title #77780620330841L

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

02/18/2021 30,510 John Hiester Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Sanford, NC

4.4 / 5.0
270 Verified Reviews

3,709 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

02/26/2021 30,529 CrossRoads Ford of
Sanford
Sanford, NC
919-775-2221

4.6 / 5.0
106 Verified Reviews

62 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Drivability/performance checked
PCM reprogrammed
Computer(s) checked

03/04/2021 John Hiester Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram of
Sanford
Sanford, NC
919-775-5588

4.4 / 5.0
270 Verified Reviews

3,709 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

03/11/2021 John Hiester Chevrolet of
Lillington
Lillington, NC
910-984-8205

Vehicle sold

-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

http://www.crossroadscars.com/
https://www.crossroadsfordsanford.com/
http://www.https//hiestercdjrsanford.com/
http://www.lillingtonchevy.com/


4.7 / 5.0
353 Verified Reviews

4,209 Customer
Favorites

Owner 5
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/11/2021 30,604 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Angier, NC

Odometer reading reported

04/06/2021 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Angier, NC
Title #773179210962380

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

05/26/2021 33,389 John Hiester Chevrolet of
Lillington
Lillington, NC
910-984-8205

4.7 / 5.0
353 Verified Reviews

4,209 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

06/17/2021 34,180 John Hiester Chevrolet of
Lillington
Lillington, NC
910-984-8205

4.7 / 5.0
353 Verified Reviews

4,209 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

07/03/2021 34,722 John Hiester Chevrolet of
Lillington
Lillington, NC
910-984-8205

4.7 / 5.0
353 Verified Reviews

4,209 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/04/2021 35,328 John Hiester Chevrolet of
Lillington
Lillington, NC

4.7 / 5.0
353 Verified Reviews

4,209 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

http://www.lillingtonchevy.com/
http://www.lillingtonchevy.com/
http://www.lillingtonchevy.com/


08/06/2021 35,329 John Hiester Chevrolet of
Lillington
Lillington, NC
910-984-8205

4.7 / 5.0
353 Verified Reviews

4,209 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

08/27/2021 35,359 John Hiester Chevrolet of
Lillington
Lillington, NC
910-984-8205

4.7 / 5.0
353 Verified Reviews

4,209 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

08/28/2021 35,361 John Hiester Chevrolet of
Lillington
Lillington, NC
910-984-8205

4.7 / 5.0
353 Verified Reviews

4,209 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 6
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
13,244 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/16/2021 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Erwin, NC
Title #773679212591380

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

11/01/2021 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Erwin, NC
Title #773679212591380

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

12/31/2021 41,564 Service Facility
4.4 / 5.0

10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Two tires mounted
Two tires balanced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

http://www.lillingtonchevy.com/
http://www.lillingtonchevy.com/
http://www.lillingtonchevy.com/


Tire(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

04/19/2022 45,698 John Hiester Chevrolet of
Lillington
Lillington, NC
910-984-8205

4.7 / 5.0
353 Verified Reviews

4,209 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

07/09/2022 48,927 Service Facility
4.4 / 5.0

10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/08/2022 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Durham, NC
919-682-0373

4.6 / 5.0
25 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

08/09/2022 50,032 Service Facility
4.4 / 5.0

10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Two tires mounted
Two tires balanced
Tire(s) replaced

09/10/2022 50,902 Service Facility
4.4 / 5.0

10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire repaired

10/08/2022 52,003 Service Facility
4.4 / 5.0

10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Safety inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

10/17/2022 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Erwin, NC
Title #773679212591380

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

10/21/2022 52,790 Service Facility
4.4 / 5.0

10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Front brakes replaced
Brakes checked

01/04/2023 54,954 John Hiester Chevrolet of
Lillington
Lillington, NC

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

http://www.lillingtonchevy.com/
http://www.mrtire.com/
https://www.lillingtonchevy.com/


910-984-8205
4.7 / 5.0

353 Verified Reviews
4,209 Customer

Favorites

01/06/2023 54,985 CrossRoads Ford Inc.
(Raleigh/Cary)
Cary, NC
919-467-1881

4.7 / 5.0
411 Verified Reviews

343 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wiring repaired

01/20/2023 55,037 John Hiester Chevrolet of
Lillington
Lillington, NC
910-984-8205

4.7 / 5.0
353 Verified Reviews

4,209 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

01/26/2023 55,058 John Hiester Chevrolet of
Lillington
Lillington, NC
910-984-8205

4.7 / 5.0
353 Verified Reviews

4,209 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 7
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/06/2023 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Germanton, NC
Title #774570230377006

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

05/30/2023 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Germanton, NC
Title #774570230377006

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

http://www.crossroadsfordcary.com/
http://www.lillingtonchevy.com/
http://www.lillingtonchevy.com/


Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

06/23/2023 57,157 Crossroads Ford of
Kernersville
Kernersville, NC
336-996-3700

4.6 / 5.0
139 Verified Reviews

93 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Brakes checked

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding
programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the
following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/12/24 8:59:00 PM (CDT)

-
-
-
-

https://socket.carfaxbig.com/vhr/v1/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.https//crossroadsfordkernersville.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

